COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBRLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT OF )
CAMPRELL COUNTY KENTUCKY WATER ) CASE NO. 95-057
DISTRICT )

Q_R_D ® R

On Fobruary 13, 1995, Campbell County Kentucky Water District
{*Campboll County") filed ito application with the Public Service
Commission {("Commigoion®"} for the purpoose of adjusting its rates
purguant to the purchased watecr adjustment procedure. KRS 278.015
and 807 KAR 5:068,

The Commiampion, having reviewed the evidence of record and
being otherwipe pufficlently adviped, finde that:

1, Campbell County purchagceo water from two puppliers, City
of Newport ("Newport"} and Kenton County Water District No, 1
(*Kenton No. 1"},

2. Effective October 1, 1994, Kenton No, 1 increased its
rates for wholesale water from $.74 per 1,000 gallons to $1.16 per
1,000 gallona., Newport will not be increasing ito ratep at this
time.

3. Campbell County propoped to ilncrease the rates to its

customers effective with billo rendered on and after March 1, 1995,



4. During the 12 moentha ending Pecembeyr 31, 1994, Campbell
County purchaved 1,604, 4974,600 gallona from Newport and 659,030,000
from Kanton No., 1 for a conbined teotal of 2,264,004,600 gallonno,
The total pales for the 1Z2-month perlod wap 1,863,102,800,

5, campball County’s calculations are corroct and phow an
lncrease In purchaned watar contp of $27,679, rapulting in n
purchanod water adjustment of 15 centn per 1,000 gallonn. Bagoed on
an avaraga quarterly usage of 15,000 gallona, the average bill of
Campboll County's cuntomara would Iincrease 52,25 from 549,81 to
852.04, oy 4.5 poroeent,

6. The purchaned water adjustment of 15 cents por 1,000
gnllong and the rates In  Appendix A, attached hereto and
incorporated harein, ara faly, just, and reasonable and nhould be
approvad,

T 18 THEREFORF ORDERED that:

1. The purchapsed water adjuntment of 1% centn per 1,000
gallons and the ratens In Appsandix A are approved for bills renderod
on and after March 1, 1995,

2. Campbell County’s proponed tariff{ in approved,

3. Within 30 dayn of the date of thin Order, Campbell County
phall f£ile vorificatlion that the notice to its cuntomers has beon

glven.



Dona at Mrankforxrt, Kentuoky, thia 15th day of March, 1993,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Qazn Z:,“ @‘7

hd

Vice Chalrman

Hode K Foo ot

Commidaioney

ATTEST

~— .
.k
éx‘ﬂ“é%‘fﬂ EEI‘QGEOZ




APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 95-057 DATED MARCH 15, 1993,

The following rates and charges arxe prescribed for the

customers in the area served by Campbell

Diatrict.

County Xentucky Water

All other rates and charges not apecifically mentioned

herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of

this Commiseion prior to the effective date of thia Order,

Ratog

Firet 3,000 gallons uped per quarter 516.38 (Minimum Bill)

Ovar 3,000 gallona usead per quarter

4.972 per 1,000 gallons
charges by meter size shall apply only whan

consumption falls below the required amounts for each size metar.

5/8" Metar 816.238 2" Matar
3/40 Matex 20,66 3" Meter
1n Meter 42.39 4" Metaer
1-1/2" Meter 92.44 6" Mater
Randleton County Watex Diatrict

Wholesale Rate:

§1.726 par 1,000 gallons

Kenton CQounty Watex Diptrict No, 1

Wholesala Rate:

81,320 per 1,000 gallons

§ 148.74
423.50
781.14

1,915,765



